As used herein, “lot” is not restricted to a parcel of land 
identified and filed and recorded as a subdivision by lot number. 

3.47.23.48.2 Lot, Corner: A lot abutting upon two or more streets at their intersection, or 
upon two parts of the same street forming an interior angle of less than one 
hundred thirty-five (135) degrees. 
a. The front yard of a corner lot is the yard adjacent to the shortest street 

frontage. 
b. The rear yard of a corner lot extends to the side yard adjacent to the street 
c. A side yard on the street side of a corner lot shall extend from the front yard